SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MOTION NO. 24-479

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN COMMERCE GRANT TO SUPPORT SNOHOMISH YOUTH

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate county programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with county, state and federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, in 2024 the Washington State Legislature amended the Department of Commerce's budget to include funding for Snohomish County for LGBTQIA youth support; and

WHEREAS, the Washington State Department of Commerce has awarded Snohomish County Human Services Department grant funds to support capacity building and youth support activities for GLOBE for the period beginning July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the appropriated funds are not included in the Human Services Department Grant Work Plan for 2024 and now requires Council approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to execute the Snohomish LGBTQIA Youth Support Grant Agreement #25-33735-001 with Department of Commerce for the period of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, in the amount of \$593,750, and any subsequent amendments thereto.

2024

TAGGED tills day of	, 2024
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington
	Council Chair
ATTEST:	
Deputy Clerk of the Council	

DASSED this

doviof